
Page 1 of 1 
 

 Antelope Valley College District 
Business Services - Purchasing Office 

3041 W. Avenue K | Lancaster, CA 93536-5426 
661-722-6310 | purchasing@avc.edu 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
PROJECT:  MOBILE ENERGY CLASSROOM 

BID NO.: RFQ No. AVC2016/2017-3 
 

Notice to Bidders on the Above Project: 
This addendum consists of:  Bid clarifications 
 

Project Specific Dates 
The following table identifies the estimated dates/time frame for receipt, evaluation and award of 
this RFP. Please note the following revised key dates (annotated in red) when preparing your 
responses: 
 

RFB ACTIVITY DATE & TIME (PST)* RFB ACTIVITY DATE & TIME (PST)* 

Bid Advertisement Dates 1st: 11/18/16 
2nd: 11/25/16 

Last Day for Bidders to submit questions 12/9/16 before 11:00 a.m. (PST) 
Last day for District to Respond to questions 12/9/16 before 12:00 p.m. (PST) 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSIONS 12/14/2016 before 11:30 a.m. (PST) 
Public Opening of Bids 

3041 W. Avenue K, Adm. Room A119 
Lancaster, CA 93536 

12/14/2016 
12:00 p.m. (PST) 

Anticipated Board Approval 1/10/2017 
Completion of manufactured and delivery date by 4/15/2017 

*Dates may change with or without notice 

Q-1. In regards to the solar panel system, what are the expectations for this as the RFB does not state 
what the system needs to achieve? 
A-1. The purpose of the solar panels is to provide supplemental power/electricity to the components 
of the Mobile Energy Classroom. 
 

Q-2. In regards to line items 14-19 are there specific make and model #s for each of these systems you 
can suggest? 
A-2. We do not have specific make and model #'s for these line items.  
 

Q-3. What amount of time would be required for the solar panels to provide sufficient power for the 
entire trailer as this info will be required to know what size battery back, inverter and # of panels 
needed? 
A-4. The panels are meant to supply supplemental power to the trailer, not full power. 
 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
______________________________________   12/9/16     
Angela Musial, Buyer      Date 


